PMCODE
02805
17165
32905
92164
07930
97020
99133
07265
98086
93187
19825
19840
00042
19218
95133
30395
93156
01002
91063
22315
24653
95122
01034
01214
34110
97036
08470
13118
97016
93237
97142
93181
91043
12865
12490
93347
91096
02153
24890
94099
17370
34520
02119
93183
14930
16710
95183
97126
98038
17888
00100
14955
05415
09545
35023
92180
23385
99080
91081
04042
04011
99090
15395
24650
31997
06985
19375
29250
02223
17885
02900
21160
26255
01030
03423

Drug Characteristics and Estimates for Medications Taken by Current Home Health Care Patients in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
ASPIRIN
LASIX
TYLENOL
LISINOPRIL
COUMADIN
LIPITOR
ALBUTEROL
COLACE
PLAVIX
NORVASC
MULTIPLE VITAMINS
MULTIVITAMIN
PROTONIX
METOPROLOL
METFORMIN
SYNTHROID
TOPROL XL
NEXIUM
ATENOLOL
OXYGEN
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE
PREVACID
ADVAIR DISKUS
LANTUS
VICODIN
DIOVAN
DARVOCET-N
FUROSEMIDE
ARICEPT
SIMVASTATIN
COREG
ZOCOR
PRILOSEC
FOLIC ACID
FERROUS SULFATE
AMBIEN
OMEPRAZOLE
VITAMIN B12/FOLIC ACID
PREDNISONE
NEURONTIN
LEVOTHYROXINE
VITAMIN C
LEXAPRO
ZOLOFT
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE
KLOR-CON
FOSAMAX
FLOMAX
SINGULAIR
LORAZEPAM
ASA.
HYDROCODONE
CALCIUM
DIGOXIN
XANAX
LORTAB
PERCOCET-5
MIRALAX
GLIPIZIDE
SPIRIVA
NAMENDA
ACTOS
IBUPROFEN
POTASSIUM
TRAZODONE
CLONIDINE
MILK OF MAGNESIA
SPIRONOLACTONE
ZETIA
LOPRESSOR
ATIVAN
NITROGLYCERIN
REGLAN
ALLOPURINOL
BACLOFEN

PFrRrPRPPRrPRrRPRPPRPRPRPRPRPRrRRPRPRPRPRNNRRRPRRrRRRPRPRrRRPRPRPRrRRPRPRRErRNRPRPRRRPRPRRRPRPNRNRNRRPRRRRPRPRRRPRPRRRPRRRRPRRRRPR

Composition
Status Code

*Refer to Supplemental Drug Information section in Technical Notes.
**Refer to Supplemental Drug Information section in Technical Notes.
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Prescription
Status Code
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DEA Status
Code

Unweighted
Number of
Drug Mentions*
1172
1044
937
634
557
454
473
460
431
328
397
415
357
363
297
394
347
346
325
423
363
302
300
272
243
210
319
295
218
255
251
267
315
216
261
226
257
254
270
219
240
280
236
200
205
172
181
209
191
201
293
229
253
185
201
244
182
223
150
174
121
154
228
236
164
130
196
155
117
143
151
151
167
162
183

Weighted Number
of
Drug Mentions**

363099
303879
278253
206047
179252
158226
152685
145877
131227
128374
116443
114614
114257
112706
110494
109633
107023
103877
102962
101929
95528
94518
92594
90994
87037
86621
85810
85798
85650
82427
81954
81903
81343
77861
76661
76407
75577
74424
73585
71641
70234
70159
67257
66802
66489
65803
65570
64693
63193
63078
62910
62641
61985
58248
58071
56269
56255
55495
54402
51548
51321
50728
50234
49396
48789
48546
48459
47740
47733
47436
46544
46500
45765
45569
45283

Rate per 10000
2487.07
2081.44
1905.91
1411.33
1227.80
1083.78
1045.83

999.19
898.85
879.31
797.58
785.06
782.61
771.99
756.84
750.94
733.06
711.51
705.25
698.17
654.33
647.41
634.23
623.27
596.17
593.32
587.76
587.68
586.67
564.59
561.35
561.00
557.16
533.31
525.09
523.36
517.67
509.77
504.03
490.71
481.07
480.56
460.68
457.57
455.42
450.72
449.13
443.12
432.84
432.06
430.91
429.06
424.57
398.97
397.76
385.42
385.32
380.12
372.63
353.08
351.53
347.47
344.08
338.34
334.18
332.52
331.92
327.00
326.95
324.92
318.81
318.51
313.47
312.13
310.17



PMCODE
94114
27770
91062
41780
93305
94070
21695
22303
96041
15680
00260
34775
95005
03187
04051
03905
91072
18555
93211
97105
99106
97168
34565
02209
00313
27368
93212
05097
60775
94031
99002
96027
95152
94117
10575
02982
61160
91088
97170
16105
04114
98115
00206
97045
23755
03188
06980
10087
27785
41800
41850
93257
19675
95050
91000
95111
02079
98158
22287
99189
33555
91099
14840
34575
60790
97145
99030
15870
09585
93193
01530
94158
97174
32920
98065

Drug Characteristics and Estimates for Medications Taken by Current Home Health Care Patients in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
GABAPENTIN
SENNA
ALPRAZOLAM
ZANTAC
GLYBURIDE
EFFEXOR
NYSTATIN
OXYCODONE HCL
TRAMADOL
INSULIN
ACETAMINOPHEN
WARFARIN
FLONASE
CRESTOR
CYMBALTA
BENADRYL
DILTIAZEM HCL
MECLIZINE
AMIODARONE
COMBIVENT
XOPENEX
SEROQUEL
VITAMIN D
NOVOLOG
DIGITEK
SALINE
PAXIL
LYRICA
K-DUR
IMDUR
CELEBREX
DOCUSATE SODIUM
COZAAR
LOVENOX
DULCOLAX
ATROVENT
PEPCID
LOVASTATIN
CENTRUM SILVER
ISOSORBIDE
VYTORIN
CELEXA
ACTONEL
LEVAQUIN
PHENERGAN
MUCINEX
CLONAZEPAM
DOCUSATE
SENOKOT
HCTZ
KCL
LORATADINE
MOTRIN
ULTRAM
ALBUTEROL SULFATE
GLUCOPHAGE
NITROGLYCERIN SUBLINGUAL
TRICOR
OXYBUTYNIN CHLORIDE
CALCIUM W/ VITAMIN D
VALIUM
RANITIDINE
HYDRALAZINE
VITAMIN E
KLONOPIN
AVAPRO
AVANDIA
IRON PREPARATION
DILANTIN
SERTRALINE
AMITRIPTYLINE
RISPERDAL
BABY ASPIRIN
TYLENOL NO. 3
DETROL
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Composition
Status Code

*Refer to Supplemental Drug Information section in Technical Notes.
**Refer to Supplemental Drug Information section in Technical Notes.
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Prescription
Status Code
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DEA Status
Code

Unweighted
Number of
Drug Mentions*
149
171
139
154
149
85
141
138
143
120
151
129
93
102
128
140
132
147
105
137
119
97
115
96
111
122
108
119
96
112
132
140
127
76
132
97
95

116

115

Weighted Number
of
Drug Mentions**
43904
43796
43276
43266
42798
42143
40679
40317
40103
39798
39366
39055
38255
38229
37885
37820
37358
37337
36940
36936
36503
36192
36163
35893
35707
35660
35125
34784
34437
34361
34120
34088
33418
33269
33227
32869
32766
32603
32282
32220
32201
31930
31814
31556
31405
31187
31130
31053
30970
30802
30643
30551
30270
30103
29540
29149
28546
28424
28373
28090
27928
27720
27704
27504
27491
27454
27255
27198
27194
27115
26908
26874
26837
26463
26241

Rate per 10000
300.72
299.98
296.42
296.35
293.15
288.66
278.63
276.15
274.69
272.60
269.64
267.51
262.03
261.85
259.50
259.05
255.89
255.74
253.02
253.00
250.03
247.90
247.70
245.85
244.58
244.26
240.59
238.26
235.88
235.36
233.71
233.49
228.90
227.88
227.59
225.14
224.43
223.32
221.12
220.69
220.56
218.71
217.91
216.15
215.11
213.62
213.23
212.70
212.13
210.98
209.89
209.26
207.34
206.19
202.34
199.66
195.53
194.69
194.34
192.40
191.30
189.87
189.76
188.39
188.30
188.05
186.69
186.29
186.27
185.73
184.31
184.08
183.82
181.26
179.74



PMCODE
97017
97049
99026
96167
93396
96122
01057
02279
06100
93224
91074
99098
18205
92003
61625
06839
08836
96022
02036
99028
16975
96174
25365
91084
30756
61045
00184
33858
99074
22110
96173
34625
28080
02042
97056
97047
94004
17115
96109
25674
09995
19208
89038
15545
18125
18930
24950
04370
04079
97085
00102
26453
61605
94125
00597
14965
06125
22306
93062
97152
12635
93348
09370
15100
17365
20290
97150
10975
00004
95144
01022
99172
00830
05405
92076

Drug Characteristics and Estimates for Medications Taken by Current Home Health Care Patients in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
HUMALOG
TOPAMAX
GLUCOSAMINE
XALATAN
AMLODIPINE
REMERON
DETROL LA
PULMICORT
CENTRUM
CLARITIN
ENALAPRIL
NITROQUICK
MAGNESIUM OXIDE
ALTACE
TRIAMTERENE W/HCTZ
CIPRO
DEPAKOTE
ZYRTEC
EXTRA STRENGTH TYLENOL
TYLENOL ARTHRITIS
LACTULOSE
ALLEGRA
PROMETHAZINE
IPRATROPIUM BROMIDE
TEMAZEPAM
NOVOLIN
KEPPRA
VERAPAMIL
CITALOPRAM
OS-CAL
ZYPREXA
VITAMIN(S)
SINEMET
DUONEB
MIRTAZAPINE
MAGNESIUM
PAROXETINE
LANOXIN
OXYCONTIN
PROZAC
DITROPAN
METOCLOPRAMIDE
HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE
IMODIUM
MAALOX
METAMUCIL
PREMARIN
BISACODYL
GLYCOLAX
TORSEMIDE
ISOSORBIDE MONONITRATE
RESTORIL
WELLBUTRIN
ALEVE
ADVIL
HYDROCORTISONE
CEPHALEXIN
OXYCODONE W/APAP
FISH OIL
MIRAPEX
FLEXERIL
PHOSLO
DIAZEPAM
HYDROXYZINE
LEVOTHROID
NAPROXEN
REQUIP
ECOTRIN
LIDODERM PATCH
LOTREL
METOPROLOL TARTRATE
NOVOLIN 70/30
ALDACTONE
CALCIUM CARBONATE
PRAVACHOL

PRPPRPNRPNRPPRPRPRPPRPRPPPPEPNRPPRPRPPPRPRPPPRPRPNRPNRPRRPRRPRPRERNNRRRRPRRRPRPRPRRPPRPRRRPRPREPNRRPRPRRRPRRRRERRRR

Composition
Status Code

*Refer to Supplemental Drug Information section in Technical Notes.
**Refer to Supplemental Drug Information section in Technical Notes.
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Prescription
Status Code
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DEA Status
Code

Unweighted
Number of
Drug Mentions*
84
50
90
79

137

Weighted Number
of
Drug Mentions**
26200
26081
25765
25669
25442
25318
25108
25012
24746
24643
24589
24362
24042
23971
23786
23571
23226
22946
22913
22749
22726
22270
22171
22050
21912
21764
21710
21632
21481
21005
20916
20910
20805
20546
20461
20430
20407
20343
20179
20123
20036
19831
19575
19493
19372
19360
19319
19290
19229
19142
18969
18870
18870
18404
18217
18061
17631
17553
17436
17383
17264
17154
17029
16986
16906
16807
16713
16645
16525
16427
16318
16260
16156
16151
16019

Rate per 10000
179.46
178.64
176.48
175.82
174.27
173.42
171.98
171.32
169.50
168.79
168.42
166.87
164.68
164.19
162.92
161.45
159.09
157.17
156.94
155.82
155.66
152.54
151.86
151.03
150.09
149.07
148.70
148.17
147.14
143.88
143.27
143.22
14251
140.73
140.15
139.94
139.78
139.34
138.22
137.83
137.24
135.83
134.08
133.52
132.69
132.61
132.33
132.13
131.71
131.11
129.93
129.25
129.25
126.06
124.78
123.71
120.77
120.23
119.43
119.07
118.25
117.50
116.64
116.35
115.80
115.12
114.48
114.01
113.19
112.52
111.77
111.37
110.66
110.63
109.72



Drug Characteristics and Estimates for Medications Taken by Current Home Health Care Patients in 2007 NHHCS

*Refer to Supplemental Drug Information section in Technical Notes.
**Refer to Supplemental Drug Information section in Technical Notes.




PMCODE
20798
95181
93127
94116
14217
18655
95092
95171
41875
92105
17880
21145
34270
31235
98101
03381
00251
97118
05072
05024
89037
21185
07275
26830
18130
05435
60115
92120
99123
92107
97113
10815
93022
99033
01017
17865
08090
99031
03410
01630
96107
15307
01084
28455
00076
99059
94001
03214
98008
20730
18985
41820
92124
94035
20080
99042
92061
25510
97159
00027
94126
06920
93041
96038
30730
01111
14040
97163
25213
96169
25055
92012
01029
25220
02347

Drug Characteristics and Estimates for Medications Taken by Current Home Health Care Patients in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
NEPHROCAPS
LAMICTAL
PROSCAR
HUMULIN R
HEP-FLUSH
MEGACE
PRAVASTATIN
HYZAAR
CAPTOPRIL
ZOFRAN
LOPERAMIDE
NITROFURANTOIN
VISTARIL
THEOPHYLLINE
PRANDIN
MELOXICAM
VICODIN ES
FLEET PHOSPHO-SODA
BONIVA
BUMEX
HUMULIN 70/30
NITROSTAT
COLCHICINE
ROBITUSSIN
MACRODANTIN

CALCIUM GLUCONATE W/VITAMIN D

AUGMENTIN
DOXAZOSIN MESYLATE
MORPHINE SULFATE
BENAZEPRIL
ZANAFLEX

DYAZIDE

ARTIFICIAL TEAR SOLUTION
CLOPIDOGREL
BACTRIM DS
LOMOTIL
CYANOCOBALAMIN
ATACAND
BACITRACIN
AMOXICILLIN
BUMETANIDE

HYTRIN

LUMIGAN

SODIUM BICARBONATE
TRILEPTAL

MICARDIS

SOTALOL

STALEVO
CARVEDILOL
NEOSPORIN
METHADONE
GLYCERIN SUPPOSITORIES
ETODOLAC
ZOLPIDEM TARTRATE
MYLANTA
PACERONE
NASACORT
PROPOXYPHENE
CALCITRIOL
SYNAGIS

DEMADEX
CLINDAMYCIN
CITRACAL
MUPIROCIN
TEGRETOL
TRAVATAN
HALOPERIDOL
LEVOFLOXACIN
PROCARDIA
ACIDOPHILUS
PRIMIDONE
CARDURA

EFFEXOR XR
PROCHLORPERAZINE
CALMOSEPTINE
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Composition
Status Code

*Refer to Supplemental Drug Information section in Technical Notes.
**Refer to Supplemental Drug Information section in Technical Notes.
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Prescription
Status Code
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DEA Status
Code

Unweighted
Number of
Drug Mentions*

17
34
31
29
35
45
36
44
27
52
36
36
15
35

Weighted Number
of
Drug Mentions**
11091
11013
10986
10937
10910
10874
10835
10790
10752
10730
10712
10688
10655
10578
10578
10555
10553
10466
10259
10240
10100
10084
9942
9714
9671
9603
9530
9518
9470
9359
9302
9264
9237
9221
9144
9141
9038
8994
8945
8936
8907
8902
8866
8776
8766
8669
8644
8608
8564
8542
8538
8481
8286
8284
8275
8190
8150
8053
8052
8039
8016
8002
7968
7946
7932
7929
7926
7881
7876
7759
7734
7712
7698
7691
7596

Rate per 10000
75.97
75.43
75.25
74.91
74.73
74.48
74.22
73.91
73.65
73.50
73.37
73.21
72.98
72.46
72.46
72.30
72.28
71.69
70.27
70.14
69.18
69.07
68.10
66.54
66.24
65.78
65.28
65.19
64.87
64.11
63.72
63.45
63.27
63.16
62.63
62.61
61.91
61.61
61.27
61.21
61.01
60.98
60.73
60.11
60.04
59.38
59.21
58.96
58.66
58.51
58.48
58.09
56.76
56.74
56.68
56.10
55.82
55.16
55.15
55.06
54.91
54.81
54.58
54.43
54.33
54.31
54.29
53.98
53.95
53.15
52.98
52.82
52.73
52.68
52.03



Drug Characteristics and Estimates for Medications Taken by Current Home Health Care Patients in 2007 NHHCS

*Refer to Supplemental Drug Information section in Technical Notes.
**Refer to Supplemental Drug Information section in Technical Notes.
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**Refer to Supplemental Drug Information section in Technical Notes.
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Generic Names and Multum Drug Categories for Medications Taken by Current Home Health Care Patients in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Drug Drug Drug
DrugID Generic Name Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4
N08121 CURCUMA LONGA 219 220
N08152 CALCIUM/ZINC/MAGNESIUM/VITAMIN D/BORON/MANGANESE/COPPEFR 120
NO08154 QUERCETIN/ZINC/ZEAXANTHHIN/VITAMIN A/VITAMIN E/ABSCORBIC ACID/BETA CAROTINE/BILBERRY/COPPER/GLUTATHIONI 120
NO08157 CALCIUM/MOLYBDENUM/VANADIUM/HORSETAIL/BORON/MANGANESE/COPPER/VITAMIN D3/VITAMIN B! 120
NO08159 BROMELAINS/OX BILE EXTRACT/PANCREATIN/LIPASE/PEPSIN/AMYLASE/PROTEASE/BETAINE/PAPAIN N 091
N08160 DEXTROMETHORPHAN/GUAIFENESIN 132
N08191 PRUNE JUICE 110
a07002 CHOLECALCIFEROL-CALCIUM CITRATE 117 119
a07003 MULTIVITAMIN-LUTEIN 120 219
a07004 MULTIVITAMIN-LUTEIN 120 219
a07005 CALCIUM/MAGNESIUM/IRON 117 115
a07006 PROPYLENE GLYCOL/POLOXAMER/BENZOIC ACID/SODIUM BENZOATE/ZINC GLUCONATE 265 096 117 899
a07007 VITAMINS/ACETYLCYSTEINE/LUTEIN 106 119 219
a07016 MINERALS/CARBOHYDRATES/MULTIVITAMIN WITH MINERALS 117 118 120
a07017 UVA URSI-VITAMIN A 119 220
a07018 CAYENNE PEPPER-GARLIC 220 218
a07019 VITAMIN A/RIBOFLAVIN/PYRIDOXINE/CHOLECALCIFEROL/THIAMINE 119
a07020 CHONDROITIN SULFATE/COLLAGEN/HYALURONIC ACID/MAGNESIUM ASCORBATE/ASCORBIC ACII 117 118 119 115
a07027 CALCIUM/MAGNESIUM/CHOLECALCIFEROL 117 119
a07037 CINNAMON 220 218
a07038 FORSKOLIN 220 218
a07041 PROPAMIDINE 110 105
a07042 DIETARY SUPPLEMENT-HERBAL PRODUCTS 118 220
a07046 OMEGA-6 POLYUNSATURATED FATTY ACIDS-OMEGA-3 POLYUNSATURATED FATTY ACIDS 118 115
a07049 CARRASYN 140 136 133
a07055 4-AMINOPYRIDINE 080 057
a07063 PROANTHOCYANIDINS 220 218
a07074 SOLUBLE FIBER 118 115
al10000 ACACIA GUM/ALOE VERA TOPICAL/GUM GHATTI 220
al10001 ACACIA GUM/HYDROCORTISONE/LEVONORGESTREL/NEOMYCIN/POLYMYXIN B SULFATE 098
al10047 BENZOPHENONE/LANOLIN TOPICAL/MINERAL OIL/PEG-4 DILAURATI 140
a10049 BENZYL ALCOHOL/DIMETHICONE/PETROLATUM TOPICAL 140
al0051 BENZYL ALCOHOL/SOYBEAN OIL/STARCH TOPICAL 134
al10068 ASCORBIC ACID/BIOTIN/VITAMIN B COMPLEX 115
al10096 ASPIRIN-BUFFERS 211
al0125 CALCIUM REPLACEMENT-ERGOCALCIFEROL 120
al0127 CALCIUM REPLACEMENT-CHOLECALCIFEROL 120
al0129 CALCIUM IODIDE-CODEINE 124
al0133 CALCIUM ION/CHLORIDE ION/MAGNESIUM ANTACIDS/POTASSIUM ION/SODIUM IOt 117
al10148 ASCORBIC ACID/CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE/NIACIN/RIBOFLAVII 115
al0155 CARMELLOSE/GELATIN/MINERAL OIL/PECTIN 140
al0159 CASEIN/COCONUT OIL/CORN OIL/MULTIVITAMIN/SUCROSE 115

al0162 CASEIN/CORN OIL/LECITHIN/MULTIVITAMIN/SODIUM ION 115



DruglD
al0163
al0176
al0181
al0242
al0267
al0279
a10290
al0336
al0379
al0383
al0385
al0391
al0392
al0398
al0399
al0435
al0439
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al0453
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al0678

Generic Names and Multum Drug Categories for Medications Taken by Current Home Health Care Patients in 2007 NHHCS

Generic Name
CASEIN/MULTIVITAMIN/SAFFLOWER OIL/SOYBEAN OIL/SUCROSE
AMMONIUM LACTATE TOPICAL/CETYL ALCOHOL/GLYCERYL/MINERAL OIL/PARABENS
CETYL ALCOHOL/LANOLIN TOPICAL/MULTIVITAMIN/PROPYLENE GLYCOL/PURIFIED WATEF
DEXTROSE/FRUCTOSE/PHOSPHORIC ACIC
DEXTROSE-SODIUM CHLORIDE
DEXTROSE-STERILE WATER
ALOE VERA TOPICAL/DIMETHICONE/ETHANOL/GLYCERIN TOPICAL/PETROLATUM TOPICAIL
CALCIUM CARBONATE/CITRIC ACID/GLUCONIC ACID/MAGNESIUM CARBONATE/MAGNESIUM CITRATE
IRON PREPARATIONS-VITAMIN B COMPLEX
IRON PREPARATIONS-VITAMINS
ETHINYL ESTRADIOL/IRON PREPARATIONS/NORETHINDRONE
CYANOCOBALAMIN/FOLIC ACID/IRON PREPARATION¢
ASCORBIC ACID/CYANOCOBALAMIN/FOLIC ACID/IRON PREPARATION!
ASCORBIC ACID/FOLIC ACID/IRON PREPARATIONS
FOLIC ACID/IRON PREPARATIONS/MULTIVITAMIN
ASCORBIC ACID-IRON PREPARATIONS
DOCUSATE-IRON PREPARATIONS
IRON PREPARATIONS-MULTIVITAMIN
LACTOSE-MOMETASONE NASAL
EPLERENONE-LACTOSE
LACTOSE-TROSPIUM
ALUMINUM HYDROXIDE/DIPHENHYDRAMINE TOPICAL/LIDOCAINE/MAGNESIUM ANTACID!
ASPIRIN/CALCIUM CARBONATE/MAGNESIUM ANTACIDS
ALUMINUM HYDROXIDE/ASPIRIN/MAGNESIUM ANTACIDS
ALUMINUM HYDROXIDE-MAGNESIUM ANTACIDS
GUAIFENESIN/MENTHOL/PARABENS/PHENYLALANINE
ASPARTAME/DEXTROMETHORPHAN/GUAIFENESIN/METHYLPARABEN/PHENYLALANINI
ALLANTOIN TOPICAL/ALLIUM CEPA/METHYLPARABEN/POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL 3350/SORBIC ACII
LANOLIN TOPICAL/METHYLPARABEN/MULTIVITAMIN/PETROLATUM TOPICAL/ZINC OXIDE TOPICAL
MINERALS-VITAMINS
CALCIUM CASEINATE/MINERALS/MULTIVITAMIN/WATER
CALCIUM-POTASSIUM CASEINATE/MINERALS/MULTIVITAMIN/WATER
MINERALS/MULTIVITAMIN/SOY FIBER/SOY PROTEIN
ANTIOXIDANTS/MINERALS/MULTIVITAMIN
MINERALS-MULTIVITAMIN
MINERAL OIL-PEANUT OIL
LIVE YEAST CELL/PHENYLMERCURIC NITRATE/SHARK LIVER OIL
PHOSPHORUS/POTASSIUM REPLACEMENT SOLUTIONS/SODIUM CHLORIDE
POTASSIUM ACIDIFYING-SODIUM ACID PHOSPHATE
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL TOPICAL/PROPYLENE GLYCOL/SODIUM LAURYL SULFATE/SORBITOL/STEARYL ALCOHO
HP GUAR/POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL 3350/PROPYLENE GLYCOL/SODIUM BORATE TOPICAI
AVOCADO OIL/LIQUID PARAFFIN/PROPYLENE GLYCOL/PURIFIED WATER/TROLAMINE SALICYLATE TOPICA
CARBOHYDRATES/MULTIVITAMIN/PROTEIN SUPPLEMENT

Drug Drug Drug Drug
Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4
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115
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115
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110
115
115
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117
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Generic Names and Multum Drug Categories for Medications Taken by Current Home Health Care Patients in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Drug Drug Drug
DrugID Generic Name Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4
al0691 ASCORBIC ACID/CALCIUM ACETATE/PYCNOGENOL/QUERCETIN/RUTIN 115
al0697 GINSENG/MEADOWFOAM OIL/PETROLATUM TOPICAL/SAFFLOWER OIL/SESAME OIL 140
al0701 MINERAL OIL/PETROLATUM TOPICAL/PHENYLEPHRINE TOPICAL/SHARK LIVER Oll 134
al0703 GLYCERIN TOPICAL/PETROLATUM TOPICAL/PHENYLEPHRINE TOPICAL/SHARK LIVER Oll 134
al0704 BALSAM PERU TOPICAL/MINERAL OIL/SILICONE/ZINC TOPICAL AGENTS, EXTERNAL USE 140
al0707 SOAP-WATER 096
al0715 MULTIVITAMIN-SODIUM FLUORIDE 115
al0716 ERTAPENEM/SODIUM BICARBONATE/SODIUM HYDROXIDE 012
al0717 CITRIC ACID/SODIUM CITRATE/SODIUM ION 117
al0732 CORN STARCH TOPICAL/LANOLIN TOPICAL/PETROLEUM/STEARYL ALCOHOL/ZINC OXIDE TOPICAI 140
al0750 BORIC ACID TOPICAL/TALC/ZINC TOPICAL AGENTS, EXTERNAL USE 140
al0751 LANOLIN TOPICAL/MULTIVITAMIN/PETROLATUM TOPICAL/TALC/ZINC TOPICAL AGENTS, EXTERNAL USE 248
al0753 TALC-ZINC OXIDE TOPICAL 140
al0785 CALCIUM CARBONATE/CHOLECALCIFEROL/VITAMIN K 120
al0816 BALSAM PERU TOPICAL/BENZYL BENZOATE TOPICAL/BISMUTH RESORCIN TOPICAL/BISMUTH SUBGALLATE/ZINC TOPICAL 140
al0834 CYANOCOBALAMIN/FOLIC ACID/VITAMIN E 115
al10842 ASCORBIC ACID/D-BIOTIN/FOLIC ACID/VITAMIN B COMPLE> 115
al10843 D-BIOTIN/FOLIC ACID/INOSITOL/VITAMIN B COMPLE> 115
al0846 FOLIC ACID-VITAMIN B COMPLEX 115
al10849 ASCORBIC ACID/FOLIC ACID/VITAMIN B COMPLEX 115
al0851 ASCORBIC ACID/CHOLECALCIFEROL/VITAMIN A/VITAMIN B COMPLEX/VITAMIN E 115
al10862 CETYLMYRISTOLEATE/COLLAGEN/METHYLSULFONYLMETHANE 220
al0876 MINERAL OIL-PETROLEUM 140
al0878 HYDROXYQUINOLINE TOPICAL/LANOLIN TOPICAL/PETROLEUN 140
al10893 ARGININE/GLUTAMINE/HMB 115
al0897 HOMATROPINE METHYL BROMIDE-HYDROCODONE 060 132
al10906 LUTEIN/MULTIVITAMIN/ZEAXANTHIN 115
al0919 PYRIDOXINE-ZINC 120
al0941 CITRIC ACID/COLLAGEN PROTEIN/POTASSIUM SORBATE/TRYPTOPHAN/WATEF 115
al0944 CADEXOMER IODINE-POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL 335C 140
al10946 BIFIDOBACTERIUM INFANTIS/GLOBULIN PROTEIN/LACTOBACILLUS ACIDOPHILU 220
al10956 CHLORPHENIRAMINE-HYDROCODONE POLISTIRE> 132
al10968 MINERAL OIL/MINERAL WAX/PETROLATUM TOPICAL/WOOLWAX ALCOHOL 248
al0971 ACETIC ACID TOPICAL/PROPYLENE GLYCOL DIACETATE/SODIUM ACETATE 172
a10980 BEESWAX/LANOLIN TOPICAL/PETROLATUM TOPICAL 140
al10981 BEESWAX-LANOLIN TOPICAL 140
a10986 MULTIVITAMIN-WHEY 115
a10988 L-METHYLFOLATE/METHYLCOBALAMIN/PYRIDOXINE 115
al10991 CHICORY ROOT EXTRACT-LACTOBACILLUS GG 220
al10995 CALCIUM ACETATE-MAGNESIUM 115
al11000 LANOLIN ALCOHOL/MINERAL OIL/PETROLATUM TOPICAL/SODIUM CHLORIDI 169
al1010 ASCORBIC ACID/CYANOCOBALAMIN/FOLIC ACID/IROM 120

all013 IRON-MULTIVITAMIN 115



DruglD
all015
al1020
all027
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all1042
alli51
alll54
all156
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all204
all253
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Generic Names and Multum Drug Categories for Medications Taken by Current Home Health Care Patients in 2007 NHHCS

Generic Name
ILEX-MENTHOL TOPICAL
ASCORBIC ACID/CALCIUM SULFATE/CHOLECALCIFEROL/VITAMIN A/VITAMIN E
ACETAMINOPHEN-MISCELLANEOUS ANALGESICS
CIPROFLOXACIN-DEXAMETHASONE
CIPROFLOXACIN-HYDROCORTISONE
ATROPINE/HYOSCYAMINE/METHENAMINE/METHYLENE BLUE/PHENYL SALICYLATE
ATROPINE/BENZOIC ACID/METHENAMINE/METHYLENE BLUE/PHENYL SALICYLATE
HYOSCYAMINE/METHENAMINE/METHYLENE BLUE/PHENYL SALICYLATE/SODIUM PHOSPHATE
HYOSCYAMINE/METHENAMINE/METHYLENE BLUE/PHENYL SALICYLATE/SODIUM BIPHOSPHATE
POLYMYXIN B SULFATE-TRIMETHOPRIM
DORZOLAMIDE OPHTHALMIC-TIMOLOL
ASPIRIN-CHLORPHENIRAMINE
ASPIRIN/CAFFEINE/CINNAMEDRINE
ATROPINE/HYOSCYAMINE/PHENAZOPYRIDINE/SCOPOLAMINE
CARAMIPHEN/CHLORPHENIRAMINE/PHENYLPROPANOLAMINI
AMMONIUM CHLORIDE-DEXTROMETHORPHAN
CYANOCOBALAMIN/FOLIC ACID/PYRIDOXINE
ARGININE/CYANOCOBALAMIN/FOLIC ACID/PYRIDOXINE
CYANOCOBALAMIN-FOLIC ACIC
FOLIC ACID-MULTIVITAMIN
INSULIN-INSULIN ISOPHANE
NEOMYCIN-POLYMYXIN B SULFATE
BACITRACIN TOPICAL/NEOMYCIN/POLYMYXIN B SULFATE
DEXAMETHASONE OPHTHALMIC/NEOMYCIN/POLYMYXIN B SULFATE
HYDROCORTISONE OTIC/NEOMYCIN/POLYMYXIN B SULFATE
DEXAMETHASONE OPHTHALMIC-NEOMYCIN
HYDROCORTISONE OTIC/NEOMYCIN/POLYMYXIN B OPHTHALMIC
NEOMYCIN-POLYMYXIN B OPHTHALMIC
ERGOCALCIFEROL/NIACIN/RIBOFLAVIN/THIAMINE/VITAMIN £
CYANOCOBALAMIN/NIACIN/PYRIDOXINE/RIBOFLAVIN/THIAMINE
ASCORBIC ACID/NIACIN/PYRIDOXINE/RIBOFLAVIN/THIAMINE
DEXPANTHENOL/NIACIN/PYRIDOXINE/RIBOFLAVIN/THIAMINI
NIACIN/PYRIDOXINE/RIBOFLAVIN/THIAMINE
DEXAMETHASONE OPHTHALMIC/NEOMYCIN OPHTHALMIC/POLYMYXIN B SULFATE
DEXTRAN 1/HYDROXYPROPYL METHYLCELLULOSE OPHTHALMIC/POTASSIUM CHLORIDE/SODIUM BICARBONATE/SODIUN
ASCORBIC ACID/COPPER GLUCONATE/VITAMIN A/VITAMIN E/ZINC OXIDE TOPICAL
CYANOCOBALAMIN/PYRIDOXINE/RIBOFLAVIN/VITAMIN £
ERGOCALCIFEROL/PYRIDOXINE/RIBOFLAVIN/THIAMINE/VITAMIN £
ASCORBIC ACID/ERGOCALCIFEROL/RIBOFLAVIN/THIAMINE/VITAMIN £
CHOLECALCIFEROL-VITAMIN A
CHOLECALCIFEROL/PETROLATUM TOPICAL/VITAMIN A
ASCORBIC ACID-VITAMIN E
CYANOCOBALAMIN/L-METHYLFOLATE/PYRIDOXINE/RIBOFLAVIN

Drug Drug Drug Drug
Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4
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all47l
all472
all47s
all476
allar7
all484
al1501
al1520
all526
all549
al1558
al1560
al1568
all576
al1585
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all664
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all738
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Generic Names and Multum Drug Categories for Medications Taken by Current Home Health Care Patients in 2007 NHHCS

Generic Name

CALCIUM CARBONATE/CALCIUM CITRATE/MAGNESIUM CITRATE/MAGNESIUM OXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE-CHOLECALCIFEROL
ASCORBIC ACID-CALCIUM ACETATE
ASCORBIC ACID-CARBONYL IRON
FLUORIDE-MULTIVITAMIN

BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE TOPICAL/EDETATE DISODIUM/OCULAR LUBRICANT/SODIUM CHLORIDE/SODIUM PHOSPHAT

SODIUM BICARBONATE-SODIUM CHLORIDE NASAL
NYSTATIN-TRIAMCINOLONE

CHLOROPHYLLIN COPPER COMPLEX TOPICAL/PAPAIN TOPICAL/UREA TOPICA
EDETATE DISODIUM-RIFAXIMIN

NAPHAZOLINE OPHTHALMIC-PHENIRAMINE

NAPHAZOLINE NASAL/PHENYLEPHRINE NASAL/PYRILAMINI
BENZOCAINE TOPICAL-TRICLOSAN TOPICAL

ANTIPYRINE OTIC-BENZOCAINE TOPICAL

BENZOCAINE TOPICAL-RESORCINOL TOPICAL

MINERAL OIL-PETROLATUM TOPICAL

LANOLIN TOPICAL/MINERAL OIL/PETROLATUM TOPICAL
AMMONIUM LACTATE TOPICAL-MINERAL OIL

ALUMINUM SULFATE TOPICAL/CAMPHOR TOPICAL/LACTOBACILLUS ACIDOPHILUS/MENTHOL TOPICAL/SALICYLIC ACIL

BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE TOPICAL-BROMFENAC

BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE TOPICAL-CYANOCOBALAMIN NASALI
DEXTRAN 1-METHYLCELLULOSE

AMYLASE/LIPASE/PROTEASE

AMYLASE-PAPAIN TOPICAL

CALCIUM ACETATE-CHOLECALCIFEROL

CALCIUM ACETATE-MULTIVITAMIN

CETYLPYRIDINIUM TOPICAL-ETHANOL

MENTHOL TOPICAL-ZINC OXIDE TOPICAL

BETAMETHASONE TOPICAL-CLOTRIMAZOLE TOPICAL

BUDESONIDE NASAL-FORMOTEROL

LANOLIN TOPICAL-PETROLATUM TOPICAL

CAMPHOR TOPICAL/MENTHOL TOPICAL/PHENOL TOPICAL

CAMPHOR TOPICAL/MENTHOL TOPICAL/METHYL SALICYLATE TOPICAL
BACITRACIN TOPICAL-POLYMYXIN B OPHTHALMIC

CHLOROXYLENOL TOPICAL/HYDROCORTISONE OTIC/PRAMOXINE OTIC
PAPAIN TOPICAL-UREA

ASCORBIC ACID-CRANBERRY
MANNITOL/PHENYLALANINE/SELEGILINE

BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE TOPICAL/OCULAR LUBRICANT/SODIUM CHLORIDI
ASCORBIC ACID/BIOTIN/FOLIC ACID/VITAMIN B COMPLEX/ZINC
UNDETERMINED

BROMELAINS

CALCIUM REPLACEMENT

Drug Drug Drug Drug
Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4
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DruglD
d03263
d03265
d03266
d03267
d03276
d03296
d03297
d03298
d03300
d03301
d03302
d03306
d03313
d03316
d03318
d03337
d03338
d03352
d03354
d03357
d03361
d03364
d03366
d03368
d03369
d03370
d03379
d03381
d03382
d03393
d03394
d03396
d03400
d03404
d03408
d03409
d03411
d03416
d03423
d03424
d03426
d03428
d03431

Generic Names and Multum Drug Categories for Medications Taken by Current Home Health Care Patients in 2007 NHHCS

Generic Name

HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE-METHYLDOPA
BENAZEPRIL-HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE-LISINOPRIL
CHLORTHALIDONE-CLONIDINE
DYPHYLLINE-GUAIFENESIN
ACETAMINOPHEN-CHLORPHENIRAMINE
ACETAMINOPHEN-PHENYLTOLOXAMINE
CHLORPHENIRAMINE-PSEUDOEPHEDRINE
CHLORPHENIRAMINE-PHENYLEPHRINE
BROMPHENIRAMINE-PSEUDOEPHEDRINE
BROMPHENIRAMINE-PHENYLPROPANOLAMINE
CHLORPHENIRAMINE/PE/PHENYLTOLOXAMINE
CHLORPHENIRAMINE/PHENYLEPHRINE/PYRILAMINE
PSEUDOEPHEDRINE-TRIPROLIDINE
PHENIRAMINE/PPA/PYRILAMINE
CHLORPHENIRAMINE/METHSCOPOLAMINE/PPA
CHLORPHENIRAMINE/METHSCOPOLAMINE/PE
HYDROCODONE-PSEUDOEPHEDRINE
DEXTROMETHORPHAN-PSEUDOEPHEDRINE
CODEINE-PROMETHAZINE
CHLORPHENIRAMINE/HYDROCODONE/PHENYLEPHRINE
CODEINE/PHENYLEPHRINE/PROMETHAZINE
HYDROCODONE/PHENYLEPHRINE/PYRILAMINE
BROMPHENIRAMINE/DEXTROMETHORPHAN/PSE
CHLORPHENIRAMINE/DEXTROMETHORP/PHENYLEPHRINE
CHLORPHENIRAMINE/DEXTROMETHORPHAN/PSE
GUAIFENESIN-PSEUDOEPHEDRINE
GUAIFENESIN-PHENYLEPHRINE
GUAIFENESIN-PHENYLPROPANOLAMINE
CODEINE-GUAIFENESIN

CODEINE-IODINATED GLYCEROL
GUAIFENESIN-HYDROCODONE
DEXTROMETHORPHAN-GUAIFENESIN
GUAIFENESIN/HYDROCODONE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE
DEXTROMETHORPHAN/GUAIFENESIN/PHENYLEPHRINE
DEXTROMETHORPHAN/GUAIFENESIN/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE
DEXTROMETHORPHAN/GUAIFENESIN/PP£
CHLORPHENIRAMINE/HYDROCODONE/PSE
ACETAMINOPHEN-CODEINE

ASPIRIN-CODEINE
ASA/BUTALBITAL/CAFFEINE/CODEINE
ACETAMINOPHEN-HYDROCODONE
ACETAMINOPHEN-OXYCODONE

Drug Drug Drug Drug
Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4
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Generic Names and Multum Drug Categories for Medications Taken by Current Home Health Care Patients in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Drug Drug Drug
DrugID Generic Name Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4
d03433 MEPERIDINE-PROMETHAZINE 191
d03434 ACETAMINOPHEN-PROPOXYPHENE 191
d03437 APAP/ASA/CAFFEINE/SALICYLAMIDE 063
d03439 APAP/ASA/CAFFEINE 063
d03445 ACETAMINOPHEN-DIPHENHYDRAMINE 063
d03449 ASPIRIN-CAFFEINE 063
d03453 ASPIRIN-PHENYLTOLOXAMINE 063
d03455 APAP/BUTALBITAL/CAFFEINE 063
d03457 ASA/BUTALBITAL/CAFFEINE 063
d03459 APAP/DICHLORALPHENAZONE/ISOMETHEPTENE 193
d03462 AMITRIPTYLINE-CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE 079
d03463 AMITRIPTYLINE-PERPHENAZINE 079
d03472 ASA/CAFFEINE/ORPHENADRINE 179
d03473 CARBIDOPA-LEVODOPA 276
d03474 ALUMINUM HYDROXIDE-MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE 088
d03478 AL HYDROXIDE/MG HYDROXIDE/SIMETHICONE 088
d03484 MAGALDRATE-SIMETHICONE 088
d03485 ATROPINE/HYOSCYAMINE/PB/SCOPOLAMINE 089
d03492 CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE-CLIDINIUV 089
d03496 DOCUSATE-SENNA 095
d03498 CASANTHRANOL-DOCUSATE 095
d03506 ATROPINE-DIPHENOXYLATE 090
d03513 METHENAMINE-SODIUM ACID PHOSPHATE 017
d03536 DEXAMETHASONE-TOBRAMYCIN OPHTHALMIC 166
d03541 PREDNISOLONE-SULFACETAMIDE SODIUM OPHTHALMIC 166
d03546 HYDROCORTISONE-PRAMOXINE TOPICAL 134
d03561 BETAMETHASONE-CLOTRIMAZOLE TOPICAL 141
d03566 CAPTOPRIL-HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 055
d03570 CARBINOXAMINE-PSEUDOEPHEDRINE 132
d03577 CARBINOXAMINE/DEXTROMETHORPHAN/PSE 132
d03593 CALCIUM CARBONATE-MAGNESIUM CARBONATE 088
d03613 PSYLLIUM-SENNA 095
d03618 HYOSCYAMINE/METHENAM/M-BLUE/PHENYL SALICYL 264
d03623 ACETIC ACID TOPICAL 137
d03632 CETYLPYRIDINIUM TOPICAL 146
d03640 BUDESONIDE NASAL 245
d03641 PETROLATUM TOPICAL 248
d03644 LACTOBACILLUS ACIDOPHILUS 090 363
d03646 LACTOBACILLUS ACIDOPHILUS AND BULGARICU: 090 363
d03655 LIDOCAINE-PRILOCAINE TOPICAL 139
d03663 LECITHIN 219
d03664 PHENOL TOPICAL 139

d03665 MENTHOL TOPICAL 139
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Generic Names and Multum Drug Categories for Medications Taken by Hospice Care Discharges in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Drug Drug Drug
DRUGID Generic Name Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4
a07017 UVA URSI-VITAMIN A 119 220
a07036 ZEA MAYS 220 218
a07044 DIETARY SUPPLEMENT-PROTEIN 118
a07056 OAK EXTRACT 220 218
a07078 SULFORAPHANE GLUCONSINOLATE 220 218
al10001 ACACIA GUM/HYDROCORTISONE/LEVONORGESTREL/NEOMYCIN/POLYMYXIN B SULFATE 098
al10050 BENZYL ALCOHOL/MENTHOL/PEPPERMINT 124
al0051 BENZYL ALCOHOL/SOYBEAN OIL/STARCH TOPICAL 134
al10068 ASCORBIC ACID/BIOTIN/VITAMIN B COMPLEX 115
al0125 CALCIUM REPLACEMENT-ERGOCALCIFEROL 120
al0152 CALCIUM CHLORIDE/CARBOXYMETHYLCELLULOSE/POTASSIUM PHOSPHATE/SODIUM CHLORIDE/SORBITOI 140
al0154 BENZOCAINE TOPICAL/CARMELLOSE/GELATIN/MINERAL OIL/PECTIN 109
al0159 CASEIN/COCONUT OIL/CORN OIL/MULTIVITAMIN/SUCROSE 115
al0162 CASEIN/CORN OIL/LECITHIN/MULTIVITAMIN/SODIUM ION 115
al0176 AMMONIUM LACTATE TOPICAL/CETYL ALCOHOL/GLYCERYL/MINERAL OIL/PARABENS 248
al0181 CETYL ALCOHOL/LANOLIN TOPICAL/MULTIVITAMIN/PROPYLENE GLYCOL/PURIFIED WATEF 140
al10198 CHLOROBUTANOL/ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL TOPICAL/TANNIC ACID TOPICA 140
al10242 DEXTROSE/FRUCTOSE/PHOSPHORIC ACIC 198
al10243 DEXTROSE/FRUCTOSE/ORTHOPHOSPHORIC ACIC 198
al10249 DEXTROSE-RINGERS LACTATED 115
al0252 DEXTROSE-NORMAL SALINE 117
a10290 ALOE VERA TOPICAL/DIMETHICONE/ETHANOL/GLYCERIN TOPICAL/PETROLATUM TOPICAL 140
al10303 ELECTROLYTES-MAGNESIUM AMINO ACIDS CHELATE 115
al0337 GLYCERYL/LANOLIN TOPICAL/MINERAL OIL/PROPYLENE GLYCOL 248
al10362 HYDROCORTISONE TOPICAL/IODOCHLORHYDROXYQUIN/PRAMOXINE TOPICAI 139 141
al10366 IRON PREPARATIONS/MINERALS/MULTIVITAMIN 115
al10398 ASCORBIC ACID/FOLIC ACID/IRON PREPARATIONS 115
al10399 FOLIC ACID/IRON PREPARATIONS/MULTIVITAMIN 115
al0453 LACTOSE-MOMETASONE NASAL 098
al0455 LACTOSE-TROSPIUM 264
al10458 LINOLENIC ACID/PHENYLALANINE/POTASSIUM REPLACEMENT SOLUTIONS/SODIUM ACETATE/TRYPTOPHAI 115
al0463 ALUMINUM HYDROXIDE/DIPHENHYDRAMINE TOPICAL/LIDOCAINE/MAGNESIUM ANTACID! 146
al0474 ALUMINUM HYDROXIDE-MAGNESIUM ANTACIDS 088
al0475 ALUMINUM HYDROXIDE/MAGNESIUM ANTACIDS/SIMETHICONE 088
al0512 LECITHIN/MINERALS/SOY PROTEIN/VITAMINS/WATER 115
al0515 CALCIUM CASEINATE/LECITHIN/MINERALS/MULTIVITAMIN/WATER 115
al0519 MALTODEXTRIN/MINERALS/MULTIVITAMIN/WATER/WHEY PROTEIN ISOLATE 115
al10520 LECITHIN/MALTODEXTRIN/MINERALS/MULTIVITAMIN/WATER 115
al0521 LECITHIN/MINERALS/SODIUM CASEINATE/WATER 115
al0522 MINERALS/MULTIVITAMIN/SOY FIBER/SOY PROTEIN 115
al10530 MINERALS-MULTIVITAMIN 120
al10548 CALCIUM CASEINATE/DIGLYCERIDE/MONOGLYCERIDE/OLEIC ACID/ZINC SULFATE 115
al0627 ALTEPLASE/ARGININE/PHOSPHORIC ACID/POLYSORBATE 082

al0638 PHOSPHORUS/POTASSIUM REPLACEMENT SOLUTIONS/SODIUM CHLORIDE 117
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Drug Drug Drug Drug
DRUGID Generic Name Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4
al0664 HP GUAR/POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL 3350/PROPYLENE GLYCOL/SODIUM BORATE TOPICAI 169
al10665 AVOCADO OIL/LIQUID PARAFFIN/PROPYLENE GLYCOL/PURIFIED WATER/TROLAMINE SALICYLATE TOPICA 140
al0678 CARBOHYDRATES/MULTIVITAMIN/PROTEIN SUPPLEMENT 115
al0697 GINSENG/MEADOWFOAM OIL/PETROLATUM TOPICAL/SAFFLOWER OIL/SESAME OIL 140
al0701 MINERAL OIL/PETROLATUM TOPICAL/PHENYLEPHRINE TOPICAL/SHARK LIVER Oll 134
al0704 BALSAM PERU TOPICAL/MINERAL OIL/SILICONE/ZINC TOPICAL AGENTS, EXTERNAL USE 140
al0707 SOAP-WATER 096
al0717 CITRIC ACID/SODIUM CITRATE/SODIUM ION 117
al0726 POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL 3350/POTASSIUM CHLORIDE/SODIUM BICARBONATE/SODIUM CHLORIDE/SODIUM SULFATI 096
al0732 CORN STARCH TOPICAL/LANOLIN TOPICAL/PETROLEUM/STEARYL ALCOHOL/ZINC OXIDE TOPICAI 140
al0738 AMPICILLIN-SULBACTIN SODIUNV 225
al0751 LANOLIN TOPICAL/MULTIVITAMIN/PETROLATUM TOPICAL/TALC/ZINC TOPICAL AGENTS, EXTERNAL USE 248
al0785 CALCIUM CARBONATE/CHOLECALCIFEROL/VITAMIN K 120
al10826 CALAMINE TOPICAL/RESORCINOL TOPICAL/ZINC TOPICAL AGENTS, EXTERNAL USE 140
al0834 CYANOCOBALAMIN/FOLIC ACID/VITAMIN E 115
al10840 ASCORBIC ACID/FOLIC ACID/VITAMIN B COMPLEX/VITAMIN E/ZINC 120
al0846 FOLIC ACID-VITAMIN B COMPLEX 115
al10849 ASCORBIC ACID/FOLIC ACID/VITAMIN B COMPLEX 115
al0851 ASCORBIC ACID/CHOLECALCIFEROL/VITAMIN A/NVITAMIN B COMPLEX/VITAMIN E 115
al10865 CARBOHYDRATES/FAT SUPPLEMENT, ORAL/MULTIVITAMIN/PROTEIN 118 120
al10870 ARGININE/ASCORBIC ACID/CARBOHYDRATES/POTASSIUM CITRATE/VITAMIN E 115
al0876 MINERAL OIL-PETROLEUM 140
al0877 BALSAM PERU TOPICAL/PETROLEUM/ZINC OXIDE TOPICAL 140
al0878 HYDROXYQUINOLINE TOPICAL/LANOLIN TOPICAL/PETROLEUN 140
al10893 ARGININE/GLUTAMINE/HMB 115
al0897 HOMATROPINE METHYL BROMIDE-HYDROCODONE 060 132
al10903 ASCORBIC ACID/COPPER GLUCONATE/LUTEIN/VITAMIN E/ZINC 115
al0919 PYRIDOXINE-ZINC 120
al0941 CITRIC ACID/COLLAGEN PROTEIN/POTASSIUM SORBATE/TRYPTOPHAN/WATEF 115
al10956 CHLORPHENIRAMINE-HYDROCODONE POLISTIRE> 132
al10968 MINERAL OIL/MINERAL WAX/PETROLATUM TOPICAL/WOOLWAX ALCOHOL 248
a10980 BEESWAX/LANOLIN TOPICAL/PETROLATUM TOPICAL 140
a10981 BEESWAX-LANOLIN TOPICAL 140
a10986 MULTIVITAMIN-WHEY 115
a10988 L-METHYLFOLATE/METHYLCOBALAMIN/PYRIDOXINE 115
a10990 ASCORBIC ACID/CALCIUM CHLORIDE/CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, TRIBASIC/MG GLYCEROPHOSPHATE/PYRIDOXINI 120
al10991 CHICORY ROOT EXTRACT-LACTOBACILLUS GG 220
al10995 CALCIUM ACETATE-MAGNESIUM 115
al1010 ASCORBIC ACID/CYANOCOBALAMIN/FOLIC ACID/IROM 120
all015 ILEX-MENTHOL TOPICAL 139
al1027 ACETAMINOPHEN-MISCELLANEOUS ANALGESICS 063
alllsl ATROPINE/HYOSCYAMINE/METHENAMINE/METHYLENE BLUE/PHENYL SALICYLATE 264
alll54 ATROPINE/BENZOIC ACID/METHENAMINE/METHYLENE BLUE/PHENYL SALICYLATE 017

all159 HYOSCYAMINE/METHENAMINE/METHYLENE BLUE/PHENYL SALICYLATE/SODIUM BIPHOSPHATE 017



DRUGID
all163
all166
all256
all259
al1280
all291
all294
all315
all319
all325
all328
all332
all345
all357
all361
all381
all419
all1420
alla24
all1428
all1437
al1438
all440
all446
alla4r7
allael
alla7l
all472
all473
all4a76
allas4a
all501
al1520
all1526
al1549
all576
al1608
all6el4
all615
alle2l
all1646
all664
al1689
al1692
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Generic Name
POLYMYXIN B SULFATE-TRIMETHOPRIM
DORZOLAMIDE OPHTHALMIC-TIMOLOL
CHLORPHENIRAMINE/METHSCOPOLAMINE/PHENYLEPHRINE NASAL
AMMONIUM CHLORIDE-DEXTROMETHORPHAN
DIPHENHYDRAMINE/HYDROCORTISONE TOPICAL/NYSTATIN TOPICAL
CYANOCOBALAMIN/FOLIC ACID/PYRIDOXINE
CYANOCOBALAMIN-FOLIC ACID
INSULIN-INSULIN ISOPHANE
MANNITOL-PEMETREXED
NEOMYCIN-POLYMYXIN B SULFATE
BACITRACIN TOPICAL/NEOMYCIN/POLYMYXIN B SULFATE
HYDROCORTISONE OTIC/NEOMYCIN/POLYMYXIN B SULFATE
NEOMYCIN-POLYMYXIN B OPHTHALMIC
CYANOCOBALAMIN/NIACIN/PYRIDOXINE/RIBOFLAVIN/THIAMINE
NIACIN/PYRIDOXINE/RIBOFLAVIN/THIAMINE
HOMATROPINE/HYOSCYAMINE/PANCREATIN/PHENOBARBITAL/SCOPOLAMINE
ASCORBIC ACID/COPPER GLUCONATE/VITAMIN A/VITAMIN E/ZINC OXIDE TOPICAL
CYANOCOBALAMIN/PYRIDOXINE/RIBOFLAVIN/VITAMIN A
ERGOCALCIFEROL/PYRIDOXINE/RIBOFLAVIN/THIAMINE/VITAMIN A
ASCORBIC ACID/ERGOCALCIFEROL/RIBOFLAVIN/VITAMIN A
ALLANTOIN TOPICAL/ALOE VERA TOPICAL/CALAMINE TOPICAL/CHOLECALCIFEROL/VITAMIN A
CHOLECALCIFEROL/PETROLATUM TOPICAL/VITAMIN A
ASCORBIC ACID-VITAMIN E
ASCORBIC ACID/ICYANOCOBALAMIN/PYRIDOXINE/RIBOFLAVIN/THIAMINE
CYANOCOBALAMIN/L-METHYLFOLATE/PYRIDOXINE/RIBOFLAVIN
MAGNESIUM OXIDE-PYRIDOXINE
CALCIUM CARBONATE/CALCIUM CITRATE/MAGNESIUM CITRATE/MAGNESIUM OXIDE
CALCIUM CARBONATE-CHOLECALCIFEROL
CALCIUM CARBONATE/MAGNESIUM GLUCONATE/MAGNESIUM OXIDE
ASCORBIC ACID-CARBONYL IRON
BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE TOPICAL/EDETATE DISODIUM/OCULAR LUBRICANT/SODIUM CHLORIDE/SODIUM PHOSPHAT
SODIUM BICARBONATE-SODIUM CHLORIDE NASAL
NYSTATIN-TRIAMCINOLONE
CHLOROPHYLLIN COPPER COMPLEX TOPICAL/PAPAIN TOPICAL/UREA TOPICA
EDETATE DISODIUM-RIFAXIMIN
ANTIPYRINE OTIC-BENZOCAINE TOPICAL
BALSAM PERU TOPICAL/BORIC ACID TOPICAL/CASTOR OIL/PETROLATUM TOPICAL/ZINC OXIDE TOPICAL
MINERAL OIL-PETROLATUM TOPICAL
LANOLIN TOPICAL/MINERAL OIL/PETROLATUM TOPICAL
AMMONIUM LACTATE TOPICAL-MINERAL OIL
DEXTRAN, LOW MOLECULAR WEIGHT-HYDROXYPROPYL METHYLCELLULOSE OPHTHALMIC
ALUMINUM SULFATE TOPICAL/CAMPHOR TOPICAL/LACTOBACILLUS ACIDOPHILUS/MENTHOL TOPICAL/SALICYLIC ACID
DEXTRAN 1-METHYLCELLULOSE
AMYLASE/LIPASE/PROTEASE

Drug Drug Drug Drug
Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4
169
164
132
124
140
115
119
215
023
012
290
172
172
115
119
096
115
115
115
115
140
140
115
115
115
120
088
120
220
115
169
129
141
140
012
172
140
248
248
248
169
146
169
091
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DRUGID
d03208
d03210
d03211
d03220
d03221
d03222
d03238
d03247
d03263
d03266
d03276
d03289
d03298
d03300
d03316
d03337
d03352
d03354
d03357
d03361
d03368
d03369
d03372
d03381
d03382
d03393
d03394
d03396
d03400
d03403
d03416
d03423
d03428
d03429
d03431
d03432
d03433
d03434
d03436
d03445
d03449
d03455
d03457
d03463

Generic Names and Multum Drug Categories for Medications Taken by Hospice Care Discharges in 2007 NHHCS

Generic Name

METRONIDAZOLE TOPICAL

SELENIUM SULFIDE TOPICAL

CIPROFLOXACIN OPHTHALMIC

FLURBIPROFEN OPHTHALMIC

PREDNISOLONE OPHTHALMIC

TOBRAMYCIN OPHTHALMIC

ETHINYL ESTRADIOL-NORETHINDRONE
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE-SPIRONOLACTONE
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE-METHYLDOPA
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE-LISINOPRIL
DYPHYLLINE-GUAIFENESIN
ACETAMINOPHEN-PSEUDOEPHEDRINE
CHLORPHENIRAMINE-PSEUDOEPHEDRINE
CHLORPHENIRAMINE-PHENYLEPHRINE
PSEUDOEPHEDRINE-TRIPROLIDINE
CHLORPHENIRAMINE/METHSCOPOLAMINE/PPA
HYDROCODONE-PSEUDOEPHEDRINE
DEXTROMETHORPHAN-PSEUDOEPHEDRINE
CODEINE-PROMETHAZINE
CHLORPHENIRAMINE/HYDROCODONE/PHENYLEPHRINE
BROMPHENIRAMINE/DEXTROMETHORPHAN/PSE
CHLORPHENIRAMINE/DEXTROMETHORP/PHENYLEPHRINE
BROMPHENIRAMINE/DEXTROMETHORPHAN/PPA
GUAIFENESIN-PHENYLEPHRINE
GUAIFENESIN-PHENYLPROPANOLAMINE
CODEINE-GUAIFENESIN

CODEINE-IODINATED GLYCEROL
GUAIFENESIN-HYDROCODONE
DEXTROMETHORPHAN-GUAIFENESIN
GUAIFENESIN/HYDROCODONE/PHENYLEPHRINE
CHLORPHENIRAMINE/HYDROCODONE/PSE
ACETAMINOPHEN-CODEINE
ACETAMINOPHEN-HYDROCODONE
ASPIRIN-HYDROCODONE
ACETAMINOPHEN-OXYCODONE
ASPIRIN-OXYCODONE
MEPERIDINE-PROMETHAZINE
ACETAMINOPHEN-PROPOXYPHENE
BELLADONNA-OPIUNM
ACETAMINOPHEN-DIPHENHYDRAMINE
ASPIRIN-CAFFEINE
APAP/BUTALBITAL/CAFFEINE
ASA/BUTALBITAL/CAFFEINE
AMITRIPTYLINE-PERPHENAZINE

Drug Drug Drug Drug
Category 1 Category 2 Category 3 Category 4
143 268
140
163
167
165
163
102 186
055
055
055
131
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
191
191
191
191
191
191
191
191
063
063
063
063
079
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